PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 50% Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems	03/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D-Micromac AG
Street Address:	Annaberger Str. 240
City:	Chemnitz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	09125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12215045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390100

Email: hmurraytarbi@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82095(70301)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George W. Neuner

Total Attachments: 3

source=20090401124025_001.001#page1.tif source=20090401124025_001.001#page2.tif source=20090401124025_001.001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022484 FRAME: 0133

500823577

\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _	19	day of	March	2009	,, by
EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems, having	g a plac	e of bus	iness a	t Robert-	Stirling-Ring
1, 82152 Krailling, GERMANY (hereinafter r	eferred	to as As	signor));	

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of certain new and useful improvements in LAYER APPLICATION DEVICE FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC LAYER APPLICATION OF A BUILDING MATERIAL IN POWDER FORM AND DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 24, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/215,045, the assignment for which is recorded at Reel 021550, Frame 0242;

WHEREAS, EOS GmbH Electro Optical Systems desires to assign 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon, to 3D-Micromac AG having a place of business at Annaberger Str. 240, 09125 Chemnitz, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee); and

WHEREAS, 3D-Micromac AG desires to acquire 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for

PATENT REEL: 022484 FRAME: 0134 Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Thus, after this assignment, the ownership interests of the parties will be as follows:

EOS GmbH Ek	ectro Optica	l Svstems	50%

AND Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the above parties, as co-owners of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of the co-owners, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

PATENT REEL: 022484 FRAME: 0135 All practitioners at Customer Number 21874.

IN WITNESS WHERE my hand and seal this	EOF, IO	rann Ob 1arch	erhofer _, 2009.	_, hereunto set
		EOS Gmb	Electro Option) Systems
		Ву:	[6 X)	
		Name: Jol	iann Obei	chofer
		Title: CC	M	